
. ' \. 

ORDINANCE #317 

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 1990 BUDGET 

WHEREAS: The Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington are in 
regular ses ::;ion this iCJ-b?.. day of &e-1 -<.a~../ 1989: and 

THEREFORE: Be it ordained by the Council of the Town o f Ya8olt, Wash
ington as follows: 

That pursuant to Chapter 95, Laws of 1969, EX. Session, thence has 
been filed a preliminary budget for the year 1990 for the Town of 
Yacolt, Washington, and that due notice has been given as required by 
law, settLng December 19,1989, for a Public Hearing da.te, hereon, which 
hearing has been held as p cescribed by law, and all requirements of 
this law have been met pertaining to said budg,et. 

THEREFORE: The following budget for the Town of Yacolt, Washington, is 
to be hereby adc:,pted for the calander year of 1990. 

Ad8pted this ( 1-iL day of .£eiLe<22tJM'J.989. 

FUND 

o::n 
101 

102 

103 

401 

405 

404 

403 

406 

408 

601 

RECAPULATION OF BUDGET 

FUND NAME 

CURRENT EXPENSE 

CITY s·rREET 

ARTERIAL STREET 

CEMETERY 

WATER 

REVENUES 

143,555 

34,208 

4,200 

2,804 

62,000 

1961 WATER B;)ND RESERVE INV - 6,600 

1961 WATER BOND R & R 2,000 

1961 WATER BOND R~DEMPT I ON 6,264 

1976 WATER BOND REDEMPTION 14,550 

1976 WATER BOND RES. INV . 14,400 

AMBULANCE 399,521 

TOTAL BUDGET 690,102 

EXPENDITURES 

143,555 

34,308 

4,200 

2,804 

62,000 

6,600 

2,000 

6,264 

14,550 

14,400 

399,521 

690,102 

AYES Coirnci Jroen Kaski, Robertson-r--J;;,. .... 1 .. e....,x-a .... i.:1 .... d-e-r---------- ------

NAYES Nooe 

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of O.Cdinance #317 
as read before the Counc il and passed on the date herein metioned and 
passed accord i ng to law . 

Clerk/Treasurer 


