AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 1990 BUDGET

WHEREAS: The Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington are in regular session this 19th day of <u>flexender</u> 1989: and

THEREFORE: Be it ordained by the Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington as follows:

That pursuant to Chapter 95, Laws of 1969, EX. Session, thence has been filed a preliminary budget for the year 1990 for the Town of Yacolt, Washington, and that due notice has been given as required by law, setting December 19,1989, for a Public Hearing date, hereon, which hearing has been held as prescribed by law, and all requirements of this law have been met pertaining to said budget.

THEREFORE: The following budget for the Town of Yacolt, Washington, is to be hereby adopted for the calander year of 1990.

Adopted this 19th day of <u>Alexember</u>1989.

RECAPULATION OF BUDGET

FUND	FUND NAME	REVENUES	EXPENDITURES
001	CURRENT EXPENSE	143,555	143,555
101	CITY STREET	34,208	34,308
102	ARTERIAL STREET	4,200	4,200
103	CEMETERY	2,804	2,804
401	WATER	62,000	62,000
405	1961 WATER BOND RESERVE INV.	6,600	6,600
404	1961 WATER BOND R & R	2,000	2,000
403	1961 WATER BOND REDEMPTION	6,264	6,264
406	1976 WATER BOND REDEMPTION	14,550	14,550
408	1976 WATER BOND RES. INV.	14,400	14,400
601	AMBULANCE	399,521	399,521
	TOTAL BUDGET	690,102	690,102

AYES Councilmen Kaski, Robertson, Alexander

NAYES None

ABSENTNOne

ATTEST Jeen Christiansen (PK) MAYOR

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Ordinance #317 as read before the Council and passed on the date herein metioned and passed according to law.

rene Aristiansen (P.K)

Clerk/Treasurer